Century Chamber Orchestra
Winter 2017  Roster

	Elliot Wilcox, Director
	W 651-779-3214
H 651-747-8477
	Elliot.wilcox@century.edu 
wilcoxel@hotmail.com

	1st Violins
	
	

	Sarah Taylor
	651-639-0533
	sbtaylor78@gmail.com

	Suzanne Damberg
	917-656-4637
	suzannedamberg@yahoo.com

	Leah Marxhausen
	651-260-3234
	ii7995lq@my.century.edu

	Sun Tong
	651-330-7276 H
651-769-4844 C
	sunmtong@gmail.com

	2nd Violins
	
	

	Marion Owens
	651-777-5404
	owens.kenneth@comcast.net

	Anna Newton
	651-295-1524
	asnewton3@gmail.com

	Jerry Jones
	651-439-1877
	jjones7777@aol.com

	Mai Se Yang
	651-354-2365
	maise003@gmail.com

	Violas
	
	

	Emily Brenengen
	651-770-6503
	brenengenemily@hotmail.com

	Cassandra Herold
	612-280-2847
	cassandraherold@yahoo.com

	Celli
	
	

	Alex Schnarr
	763-561-8207
	alex.schnarr100@gmail.com

	Jeff Surine
	651-776-3680
	jtsurine@aol.com

	Ted Nesse
	651-317-9791
	tnesse@nesse.org

	Reggie Buresh
	651-777-3342
	regina.buresh@mahtomedi.k12.mn.us

	Jonathan Wirth
	651-646-1454
	wirthj@yahoo.com

	Susan Volin
	
	susanvolin@comcast.net

	Bass
	
	

	Blake Radke
	612-212-3582
	blkrchrdrdk@gmail.com

	Shannon Kysylyczyn
	651-214-8304
	kysylyczyn@gmail.com

	Flutes
	
	

	Barbara Wohlferd
	651-426-4868
	kwohlferd@comcast.net

	Laura Schuh
	651-895-7071
	mn3300go@my.century.edu

	Christine Stevens
	651-433-4170
	Cas_1@hotmail.com

	Oboes
	
	

	Mona Nesse
	612-597-0878
	rnnesse@gmail.com

	Jan Albertson
	763-242-2553
	jan.m.albertson@gmail.com

	Clarinet
	
	

	Janet Hanson
	651-430-0971
	minnedad@gmail.com

	Pat Whitney
	651-776-6630
	drhootney@aol.com

	Bassoon
	
	

	Deborah Wertanen
	651-649-0791
	deborah.wertanen@minneapolis.edu

	Steven Kennedy
	H:320-259-7989
C:603-809-1764
	stev4uth@hotmail.com

	French Horn
	
	

	Anne Johnston Smith
	651-482-7665
	annejs@comcast.net

	Timpani
	
	

	Betty Schmitz
	651-330-1682
	stixhurley1@hotmail.com



